Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Compliant to the RoHS directive (2011/65/EU).
Specifications
Type numbering system (Example : 400V 180µF) Drawing
Smaller
L
1
G
2
N
3
2
4
G
5
1
6
8
7
1
8
M
9 10
E
13
L
11 14
A
12
3 0
Configuration
Case dia. code
Case length code
Capacitance tolerance (±20%)
Rated capacitance (180µF)
Rated voltage (400V)
Series name
Type
φD
22
25
30
Code
Z
20 Y
A
B
35 C
LGN
LGU
Minimum order quantity : 50pcs.
Smaller
LGG
Marking
160 to 250
4
Category Temperature Range
Rated Voltage Range
Rated Capacitance Range
Capacitance Tolerance
Leakage Current
Tangent of loss angle (tan δ)
Stability at Low Temperature
Endurance
Shelf Life
Performance CharacteristicsItem
– 40 to +105°C (160 to 250V) , – 25 to +105°C (350 to 600V)
160 to 600V
56 to 3300µF
± 20% at 120Hz,  20°C
Measurement frequency : 120Hz

LGN2W561MELC50
450V (2W)
Rated ripple
(mArms)
Leakage Current
(mA) CodeSize
φD×L(mm)Cap.(µF)
Rated ripple current (mArms)  at 105°C 120Hz
600V (2X)
Cap.(µF) Size
φD×L(mm)
Rated ripple
(mArms)
Leakage Current
(mA) Code
56 30 × 25 500 0.55 LGN2X560MELB25
68 30 × 30 560 0.61 LGN2X680MELB30
82
30 × 35 610 0.67 LGN2X820MELB35
35 × 25 610 0.67 LGN2X820MELC25
100
30 × 40 670 0.73 LGN2X101MELB40
35 × 30 670 0.73 LGN2X101MELC30
120
30 × 45 740 0.80 LGN2X121MELB45
35 × 35 740 0.80 LGN2X121MELC35
150
30 × 50 830 0.90 LGN2X151MELB50
35 × 40 830 0.90 LGN2X151MELC40
180 35 × 45 900 0.99 LGN2X181MELC45
220 35 × 50 1000 1.09 LGN2X221MELC50
Dimensions